## **Government of Jammu and Kashmir**

J&K Services Selection Board

## Hema Complex, Sector-03, Channi Himmat, Jammu (www.jkssb.nic.in)

## Notification

Subject: Edit Option for Candidates who have already applied online application for the posts of Sub-Inspector (Jammu & Kashmir Police Department) advertised Vide Notification No. 06 of 2021 dated:21-10-2021

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that **EDIT Option**, which was halted on 23.12.2021, shall resume **w.e.f. 29-12-2021 to 31-12-2021** for those candidates who have applied through the J&K Services Selection Board's online application portal <a href="www.jkssb.nic.in">www.jkssb.nic.in</a> for the posts of Sub-Inspector in the Jammu and Kashmir Police, Home Department advertised vide Notification No.06 of 2021 dated:21.10.2021.

It is further notified that the candidates whose signatures and photos are not visible in the application form can also upload the same during the availability of Edit Option.  $\rho$ 

Secretary

J&K Services Selection Board,

Jammu

No. SSB/Secy/2021/9/25-40 Copy to the: -

Dated: - 28.12.2021

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Director Information, J&K for publication of Advertisement Notice in all leading dailies of J&K State for three consecutive days.
- 5. Director Radio Kashmir Jammu/Srinagar/Leh/Bhaderwah /Kupwara/ Kargil for putting the notice on air for three consecutive days in addition to the Rozgar Bulletin.

6. Director, Employment J&K.

- 7. Director Door Darshan Kendra, Jammu/ Srinagar for telecasting the substance of the notice for three consecutive days in addition to the Rozgar Bulletin.
- 8. Additional Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, 5-Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi for
- 9. Controller of Examinations, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 10. Special Secretary (Law), J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 11. Administrative Officer, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar with direction to receive the Application Forms of the Appellants.
- 12. Private Secretary to Lieutenant Governor, UT of J&K, for the information of Hon'ble
- 13. Private Secretary to the Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu for information
- 14. P.A.s to all Members of J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 15. Incharge Grievance Cell, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 16. Incharge Website, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu.